## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's citizenship type previously recorded on Reel 004455 Frame 0071. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's citizenship type is Rhode Island as reflected in the Certificate of Merger.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAREMARK INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.		12/30/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CVS PHARMACY, INC.
Street Address:	ONE CVS DRIVE
City:	WOONSOCKET
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02895
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2918946	COUNT ON GENERICS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (888)325-9049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401.276.6405

Email: trademark@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 130
Address Line 2: FDR Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40510-4149

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Ottaviani

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0318 \$40.00 2918

900185932

Signature:	/jeo/	
Date:	03/09/2011	
Total Attachments: 17 source=Request for Corrected Notice of Recource=Request for Corrected Notice Notice=Request for Corrected Notice=Request for Corrected Notice=Request for Corrected Notice=Request	cordation#page2.tif cordation#page3.tif cordation#page4.tif cordation#page5.tif cordation#page5.tif cordation#page6.tif cordation#page7.tif cordation#page8.tif cordation#page8.tif cordation#page8.tif	
source=Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation#page10.tif source=Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation#page11.tif		

source=Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation#page13.tif source=Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation#page14.tif source=Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation#page15.tif source=Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation#page16.tif source=Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation#page17.tif

Docket No.: 40510-4149

(Trademark)

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Reel 004455, Frame 0071

Recordation Date: 01/17/2011

Assignee: CVS PHARMACY, INC. Examiner: Theresa Frederick

Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SIRS:

# REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Applicant hereby requests that a Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment be issued in the above-identified Reel and Frame.

There is an error with respect to the following data; the Assignee's citizenship is incorrect. The Assignee's correct citizenship type is Rhode Island.

Assignor confirms that Certificate of Merger reflects the Assignee's correct citizenship type.

Applicants authorize the Director to charge or credit any deficiency in the fees filed, asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith to our Deposit Account No. 04-1105.

Dated: 4 March 2011

Respectfully submitted,

John E. Ottaviani, Esq.

Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

FDR Station

P.O. Box 130

New York, NY 10150

(401) 276-6405

Attorneys/Agents for Applicant

PAGE

TO: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DC. JE LLP COMPANY: PO BOX 130



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **Facsimile Transmission**

To:

Name:

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

Company:

PO BOX 130

Fax Number:

18883259049

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

## Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	<pre><description available="" not=""></description></pre>
4	Batch 2317682 Document 1

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Saturday, January 29, 2011 3:37:32 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 20, 2011

PTAS

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP PO BOX 130 FDR STATION NEW YORK, NY 10150



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/17/2011

REEL/FRAME: 004455/0071 NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: MERGER

EFFECTIVE 12/30/2007 DOCKET NUMBER: 40510-4149

ASSIGNOR:

CAREMARK INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.

DOC DATE: 12/30/2007
CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE
ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

٠.,

CVS PHARMACY, INC. ONE CVS DRIVE WOONSOCKET, RHODE ISLAND 02865

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

USPTO 1/29/2011 3:37:44 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DC\_JE LLP COMPANY: PO BOX 130

004455/0071 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 78305540
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2918946

FILING DATE: 09/25/2003 ISSUE DATE: 01/18/2005

MARK: COUNT ON GENERICS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

1/29/2011 3:37:44 PM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DC\_JE LLP COMPANY: PO BOX 130

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	TRADEMARK A	assignmen	١T
----------------------	-------------	-----------	----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE;	12/30/2007

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	,	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAREMARK INTERNATIONAL,		12/30/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
L.L.C.		12/30/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVS PHARMACY, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE CVS DRIVE	
City:	WOONSOCKET	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02865	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2918946	COUNT ON GENERICS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(888)325-9049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

401.276.6405

Email:

trademark@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1:

PO BOX 130

Address Line 2:

FDR Station

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40510-4149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Ottavlani

USPTO 1/29/2011 3:37:44 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DL\_JE LLP COMPANY: PO BOX 130

Signature:	/jeo/
Date:	01/17/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page5.tif	·
source=Certificate of Merger#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0325** 

TO: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DC. JE LLP COMPANY: PO BOX 130



USPTO

# CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION DOC. ID. NO. 900181524

Fax Server

# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

Company:

PO BOX 130 18883259049

Fax Number:

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

## Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	<description available="" not=""></description>
4	Batch 2317682 Document 1

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Saturday, January 29, 2011 3:37:32 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

PAGE

TO: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DC. JE LLP COMPANY: PO BOX 130



# CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION DOC. ID. NO. 900181524

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COUVERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 20, 2011

PTAS

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP PO BOX 130 FDR STATION NEW YORK, NY 10150



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/17/2011

REEL/FRAME: 004455/0071 NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: MERGER

EFFECTIVE 12/30/2007 DOCKET NUMBER: 40510-4149

ASSIGNOR:

CAREMARK INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.

DOC DATE: 12/30/2007
CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE
ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

...

CVS PHARMACY, INC. ONE CVS DRIVE WOONSCCKET, RHODE ISLAND 02865 RHODE ISLAND

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usero.gov

USPTO 1/29/2011 3:37:44 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server TO:EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DC LE LLP COMPANY:PO BOX 130

004455/0071 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 78305540 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2918946 FILING DATE: 09/25/2003 ISSUE DATE: 01/18/2005

MARK: COUNT ON GENERICS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

1/29/2011 3:37:44 PM PAGE 4/005

TO: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DULE LLP COMPANY: PO BOX 130

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



# CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION DOC. ID. NO. 900181524

Fax Server

ryloshoot volololi v							
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			12/30/2007				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			-			
Name		·········	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
CAREMARK INTERN	ATIONAL,		LIMITED LIABILITY		LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Neme:	CVS PHARMAC	Y, INC	),			<u>.</u>	
Street Address:	ONE CVS DRIV	E					
City:	WOONSOCKET						
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND						
Postal Code:	02865						
Entity Type:	CORPORATION	ا: <del>DEL</del>	AWARE RHODE	ISLAND			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					2918946	
Property Type Number		er	Word Mark				
Registration Number: 2916946			COUNT ON GENERICS			06	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					\$40.00	
Fax Number:	(888)325-8		n the fay attemnt is unsi	uccassful.			
Phone;	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 401.276.8405						
Email: irademark@eapdiaw.com							
1			Palmer & Dodge LLP				
Address Line 1: PO BOX 130							
Address Line 2: FDR Station Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4	40510-4149				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		J	John E. Ottaviani				

1/29/2011 3:37:44 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DL\_JE LLP COMPANY: PO BOX 130

. USPTO

Signature:	/jeo/		
Date:	01/17/2011		
Total Atlachments: 6 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page5.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page5.tif		,	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0330

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:13 PM 12/17/2007 FILED 09:23 PM 12/17/2007 SRV 071332923 - 2306130 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Corporation is CVS Pharmacy, Inc.
, a Foreign Corporation.
Second: The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is Rhode Island
Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Corporation is Caremark International, L.L.C., a Delaware Limited
Liability Company.
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.
Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Corporation is CVS Pharmacy, Inc.
Sixth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign Corporation and the address thereof is  One CVS Drive, Woonsocket, RI 02895, Attention: General Counsel.
Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
Eighth: The surviving foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is  One CVS Drive, Weonsocket, RI 02895, Attention: General Counsel
Ninth: The merger is to become effective on December 30, 2007 at 12:03 a.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Fore	ign Corporation l	has caused this certifica	ate to be
signed by it's authorized officer, this		_day of November	
A.D., 2007,			

CVS PHARMACY, INC.

By: Authorized Officer

Name: Melanie K. Luker, Assistant Secretary
Print or type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:27 PM 04/30/2007 FILED 01:19 PM 04/30/2007 SRV 070494273 - 2306130 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

### CONVERTING

# CAREMARK INTERNATIONAL INC.

(A Delaware Corporation)

TO

# CAREMARK INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.

(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

This Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate") is being filed for the purpose of converting Caremark International Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named "Caremark International, L.L.C." (the "Company"), effective as of 11:57 pm New York City Time, April 30, 2007, pursuant to the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was "Caremark International Inc.".

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Converting Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 7, 1992.

THIRD: The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Corporation is being converted and the name as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b)(2) of the Act is "Caremark International, L.L.C.".

FOURTH: The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Act.

FIFTH: The conversion shall be effective as of 11:57 pm New York City Time, April 30, 2007.

(NY) 12700/001/CONV07/de.caremark.international.ile.cert.conversion.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

CAREMARK INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Name: Sa Title: V

Sara J. Finley
Vice President and

Secretary

(NY) 12700/001/CONV07/de.caremark.international.lk.cert.conversion.doc

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:27 PM 04/30/2007 FILED 01:19 PM 04/30/2007 SRV 070494273 - 2306130 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# CAREMARK INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. (A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

This Certificate of Formation is being filed pursuant to Section 18-214(b)(2) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act in connection with the conversion of Caremark International Inc., a Delaware corporation, to a Delaware limited liability company.

The undersigned does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Caremark International, L.L.C. (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 11:57 pm New York City Time, April 30, 2007.

(NY) 12700/001/CONV07/de.caremark.international.ile.cert.formation.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of April 30, 2007.

CAREMARK RX, LL.C., as sole member

Vice President, Assistant Title: General Counsel and

Secretary

(RFY) 1270G/001/CONVO1/de,earemark.international.ile,cert.formation.doo

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0336

**RECORDED: 03/09/2011**